B133
3.5mm Pitch Miniature Double Row Connector for Secondary Power (Product Compliant to UL/CSA Standard)
MDF6 Series
■Features
1. Pitch 3.5mm Miniature Type
This is a space saving miniature connector where the adjacent
contact pitch is set to 3.5mm and the opposite length is set to
5mm double-row alignment.

Note 4: Information contained in this catalog represents general requirements for this Series. Contact us for the drawings and specifications for
a specific part number shown.
■Ordering Information
●Connector ●Contact
MDF6 -  1618  SCF
q w
q Applicable Cable Size
1618 : AWG#16 to #18
2022 : AWG#20 to #22
w Packaging Type
SCF : Socket Contact, Reel
SC : Socket Contact, Bag
q Series Name : MDF 6
w Number of Contacts : 4 to 20
e Connector Type
DS : Double row socket
DP : Double row pin header
r Contact Pitch : 3.5mm
t Contact type
C : Crimping socket
DSA: Straight dip
DS : Right angle dip
MDF6  -  * DS  -  3.5  C
q ew r t
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
B135
MDF6 Series●3.5mm Pitch Miniature Double Row Connector for Secondary Power (Product Compliant to UL/CSA Standard)
■Double Row Socket
■Socket Crimping contact
Conductor Size (Wire construction) Jacket Diameter
AWG #16  (26cores/0.254mm)
AWG #18  (34cores/0.18  mm) Ø2.5 to Ø2.0mm
AWG #20  (21cores/0.18  mm)
AWG #22  (17cores/0.16  mm) Ø1.9 to Ø1.5mm
●Applicable Cable (Tin plating Annealed Copper Wire)
Applicable Cable
Part Number CL No.
AWG Size Jacket Diameter
Packaging Type Quantity RoHS
MDF6-1618SCF 547-0070-0
#16 to #18 2.5 to 2.0
Reel 5000
MDF6-1618SC 547-0071-3 Bag 100
Yes
MDF6-2022SCF 547-0072-6
#20 to #22 1.9 to 1.5
Reel 5000
MDF6-2022SC 547-0073-9 Bag 100
●Recommended Cable ●Strip Length
UL1061, UL1007 2.7 to 4.4mm
Note: If other cables are used instead of the applicable cable, please contact
Hirose sales department.
Part Number CL No. Number of Contacts A B C RoHS
MDF6-  4DS-3.5C 547-0074-1 4 10.5 8.1 3.5
MDF6-  6DS-3.5C 547-0075-4 6 14.0 11.6 7.0
MDF6-  8DS-3.5C 547-0076-7 8 17.5 15.1 10.5
MDF6-10DS-3.5C 547-0077-0 10 21.0 18.6 14.0
MDF6-12DS-3.5C 547-0078-2 12 24.5 22.1 17.5 YES